

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 113

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "certain" in line 5 down through "Act" in line 7 and substitute "the victim's family"; in line 18, strike "(1)"; and in line 20, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 3, strike "(III) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION," and substitute "(3)"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 6 down through "BY" in line 7; and strike in their entirety lines 8 though 10, inclusive.